Upside 5.50% 4.70%

 Downside 1.70% 1.10%

US GDP growth rate Base 3.00% 1.40%

 Upside 5.10% 3.30%

 Downside 0.90% -0.60%

St. Kitts and Nevis GDP growth rate Base 7.40% 4.20%

 Upside 12.10% 8.90%

 Downside 2.60% -0.60%

St. Lucia GDP growth rate Base 7.90% 2.60%

 Upside 13.50% 9.00%

 Downside 2.20% -3.80%

St. Kitts-Nevis-Anguilla National Bank Limited
Notes to Separate Financial Statements

June 30, 2023

(expressed in Eastern Caribbean dollars)

(28)

3 Financial risk management …continued

3.1 Credit risk …continued

3.1.2 Impairment and provisioning …continued

Economic variable assumptions …continued

The scenario weightings assigned to each economic scenario were as follows:

Year Base Upside Downside

June 30, 2023 80% 4% 16%

June 30, 2022 80% 10% 10%

Set out below are the changes to the ECL as at June 30, 2023 that would result from reasonably possible
variations in the most significant assumptions affecting the ECL allowance for the financial assets in
stages 1 to 2 with respect to the credit risk:

 ECL impact of:

Loss Given Default

Change in

threshold

Increase in value

$

Decrease in value

$

Debt securities – amortised cost  +/- 5%  146,298 (146,298)

Debt securities – FVOCI  +/- 5%  34,634 (34,634)

 ECL impact of:

Collateral haircut

Change in

threshold

Increase in value

$

Decrease in value

$

Loans   +/- 5%  (4,603,936)  4,207,756

Advances  +/- 5%   (32,067)  74,468

Purchased or originated credit-impaired (POCI) financial assets

Financial assets that are purchased or originated at a deep discount that reflects the incurred credit losses
are considered to be POCI. This population includes the recognition of a new financial instrument
following a renegotiation where concessions have been granted for economic or contractual reasons
relating to the borrower’s financial difficulty that otherwise would not have been considered. The amount
of change-in-lifetime ECL is recognised in profit or loss until the POCI is derecognised, even if the
lifetime ECL is less than the amount of ECL included in the estimated cash flows on initial recognition.